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Elmer Upchurch,Oson of Tom Upchurch of Slickford was 
killed in Pickett County, Tennessee last Thursday morning by 
his uncle, Virgil Crouch, a deputy sheriff of Pickett 
County, who was attempting to arrest him on a warrant. 
Crouch came upon Upchurch some 7 or 8 miles over in 
Tennessee, and told him he had a warrant for him: it is 
alleged Upchurch reached for his gun, but Crouch shot him 
with his shotgun before he could get his gun in action. 
Elmer had been before the local court a number of times in 
the past few years, and at present indictments are against 
him here. Crouch is a brother of James Crouch and has been 
here many times. Upchurch's remains were brought back to 
his home at Slickford for burial. Crouch went to Byrdstown 
and gave himself up. 
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Apr. 10, 1890 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 
Mar. 28, 1976 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 

Merchison Charles 

"March" Upchurch 

1. 

hIl: 
• 

Son of Nancy Crouch and Hiram Upchurch. 

Family links: 
Parents: 
Hiram Marion Upchurch (1872 - 1954) Nancy Crouch Upchurch (1872 - 1945) 

Spouse: 
Arra Ellen Dishman Upchurch (1890 - 1963) 

Children: 
ipchurch Denney (1915 - 1989)*

vena  
e

Gleason Upchurch (1916 - 1967)-
Atha V. Upchurch Bridgeman (1917 - 2011)* Orville C. Upchurch (1920 - 2006)* 

Siblings: 

:3 Upchurch (1593 - 1925)-
James Upchurch (1898 - 1924)* 
Frank Arthur Upchurch (1901 - :1978)* 

!'Thomas 0. Upchurch (1902 - 1931)* f. Roxie Upchurch Roysdon (1907 - 1971r Cora Upchurch Hammock (1911 - 1975)* In Oakley Upchurch (1913 - 1986)* 
Burial: 
Taylors Gn2ye aaat5s:ci c___ir Cernete"
Wayne County 
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE 

COUNTY OF 

DEATH 

COUNTY OF 

RESIDENCE 

DATE OF 

DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

UPCHURCH CHERANDA J 086 CLINTON CLINTON 09-11-1951 044 21856 1951 

UPCHURCH CHESTER 059 PULASKI WAYNE 04-26-1973 027 13092 1973 

UPCHURCH CLAUDE 053 CHRISTIAN ILLINOIS 08-11-1943 035 17335 1943 

UPCHURCH CLEO 081 PULASKI WAYNE 04-17-1996 024 11588 1996 

UPCHURCH COAT 084 CALLOWAY 01-01-1934 001 00344 1934 

UPCHURCH COSBY 068 WAYNE WAYNE 11-21-1997 072 35873 1997 
UPCHURCH COSBY 082 WAYNE WAYNE 02-11-1981 016 07616 1981 
UPCHURCH CURTIS 043 WAYNE WAYNE 01-18-1990 011 05271 1990 
UPCHURCH DANA U/1 MARION MARION 02-04-1971 009 04240 1971 
UPCHURCH DERWARD E 051 DAVIESS DAVIESS 09-26-1972 045 22082 1972 
PCHURCH DOLLY 083 WAYNE 02-21-1923 013 06484 1923 
UPCHURCH DORA 075 FAYETTE FAYETTE 02-13-1975 012 05544 1975 
UPCHURCH DUTCH 021 SHELBY SHELBY 11-21-1984 058 28740 1984 
UPCHURCH EBBIE 062 WAYNE 02-13-1932 010 04861 1932 
UPCHURCH EDD 073 CLINTON CLINTON 02-26-1959 009 04405 1959 
UPCHURCH ELLDIE 013 CALLOWAY MURRAY 01-25-1935 001 00327 1935 
UPCHURCH ELMER 029 WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 
UPCHURCH ELMER 1 U/1 MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 
UPCHURCH ELMER A 062 MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 
UPCHURCH EMMA 074 FAYETTE FAYEITE 06-02-1981 028 13829 1981 
UPCHURCH ESTIL 063 WAYNE WAYNE 12-31-1977 067 33097 1977 
UPCHURCH ESTIL 056 MCCREARY 10-26-1991 909 01786 1991 
UPCHURCH EUGENIA 072 JEFFERSON HART 02-15-1989 009 04221 1989 
UPCHURCH EULA 031 WAYNE 11-02-1923 059 29281 1923 
UPCHURCH EZEKIEL 091 DAVIESS DAVIESS 03-09-1972 012 05808 1972 
UPCHURCH FLORENCE B 052 CLINTON WATONGA 02-11-1939 025 12055 1939 
UPCHURCH FONZIE 018 BARREN TENNESSEE 06-17-1940 028 13763 1940 
UPCHURCH FRANK 040 MCCRACKEN 01-21-1917 005 02213 1917 
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Last Name 

UPCHURCH 

UPCHURCH 

UPCHURCH 

First Name 

ELMER /.`. 

ELMER 

ELMER 

MI Age 

029 

U/1 

062 

Death Place Residence Death Date Volume Certificate Death Volume Post-ems 

WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 Add

MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 Add

MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 Add 

Last Name 'UPCHURCH 

First Name 'ELMER 

Place of Death !Any 

Residence 

Year 

0§et ..

Exact 
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Database: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 — all Upchurch records Name 
Gender Race 

i William F Upchurch F W 

Z_ Joseph E Upchurch M W 

3 Goldie C Upchurch F W 

if 
Joel D Upchurch M W 

5 Virginia E Upchurch F W 

Kate M Upchurch F W 

Death Dale 

30-Dec-68 

Death County 

DeKalb 

Pix 

83 years 

Certificate 

38983 

Residence County 

DeKalb 

2-Dec-66 DeKalb 86 years 33390 DeKalb 

14-Jan-55 DeKalb 41 years 736 DeKalb 

8 -Apr -72 DeKalb 36 years 9085 DeKalb 

9-Nov-98 DeKalb 89 years 49038 DeKalb

22-May-76 DeKalb 95 years 15588
DeKalb 

Darien C Upchurch M W 1-Dec-92 DeKalb 85 years 46571 DeKalb 

$ Dewey D Upchurch M W 27-Sep-79 Fulton 81 years 32312 DeKalb --- 

Ivor L Upchurch F W 19-Sep-78 Fulton 50 years 29498 DeKalb 

/ M W 
I) Elmer T Upchurch ', 

if Nord N Upchurch M W 

jZ Kate M Upchurch 

Margaret J Upchurch 
/, 

Claborn A Upchurch M W 
/ 

/ 
Phillip R Upchurch M W 

M W 1-2 Everett L Upchurch 

7 -Sep-66 Fulton 63 years 27439 DeKalb 

10-Feb-71 Fulton 62 years 5471 DeKalb 

26-Aug-72 Fulton 72 years 26775 DeKalb 

8 -Apr -90 Fulton 91 years 14565 DeKalb 

30-May -62 Fulton 48 years 1 3928 DeKalb

1 3-May-62 Richmond 62 years 14640 DeKalb 

18 - Jul -88
Gwinnett 80 ears y 

29494 DeKalb 

ELMER T
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UPCHURCH f,-- 
Mr. Robert "Bobby" Upchurch of Tyrone, tied 
December 25, 1998. Mr. Upchurch was retired', 

• from Ford Motor Assembly Plant in Hapeville 
where he was a member of the UAW No. 882. 
He was also a member of the Mt. Lon United 
Methodist Church for over 40 years where he 
served as Sunday School Superintendent and' 
many other positions. He is survived by his 
wife, Beverly W. Upchurch, Tyrone; daughter, 
Lisa Upchurch and Andy Pihaan, Fayetteville; 
son. Walter Eugene Upchurch, Sharpsburg; and 
son, Stephen Wise and IGmberly Upchurch, 
Sharpsburg; grandchildren, Drew and Jake Pit-
man, Haney Upchurch and Logan Upchurch, 
brothers and sisters, Laura Hayes, Elmer T. 
Upchurch, Jr., David Upchurch, Juanita Payne 
and Kenneth Upchurch,.mother-in-law, Minnie 
Lee Wise. Fayetteville; several nieces and 
nephews. Funeral services will be held Sunday, 
December 27, 1998 at 2 p.m. at Mt. Lon 
United Methodist Church with remains placed 
in state at 1 p.m. Rev. Lawrence Burge and 
Rev. Parts Davis will officiate. Interment will 
be in the churchyard. Carl J. Mowell & Son, 
Fayetteville. 
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Name 

George Washington 
Upchurch 

James Landen Upchurch 

Ed W Upchurch 

Harm Wilby Upchurch 

Henry Elmer Upchurch 

Joseph Benjamin 
Upchurch 

Joseph W Upchurch 

Obie C Upchurch 

Stanley T Upchurch 

Ted Upchurch 

William B Upchurch 

William C Upchurch 

William Fount Upchurch 

William S Upchurch 

Ellis Upchurch 

Mark Upchurch 

Elwin Lee Upchurch 

Harry Upchurch 

Elmer Upchurch

Raymond Upchurch 

Timothy W Upchurch 

John Philip Upchurch 

Alvin Edgar Upchurch 

Birth Date 

22 Oct 1881 

12 Feb 1881 

13 )an 1887 

27 Aug 1900 

29 Feb 1896 

28 Oct 1885 

3 Feb 1886 

3 Sep 1892 

27 Aug 1898 

8 Aug 1894 

2 May 1892 

9 Dec 1894 

15 Apr 1873 

11 Mar 1887 

15 Apr 1888 

10 Sep 1887 

1 Jan 1891 

7 Jul 1889 

24 Jun 1900 

28 May 1894 

23 Oct 1891 

14 Apr 1898 

6 Aug 1888 

Bennie Harrison Upchurch 26 Jan 1889 

Birdett Upchurch 

Chancy Upchurch 

Cosby Upchurch 

Cullen Upchurch 

Dewitt Upchurch 

Elmer Upchurch 

General Sherdon 
Upchurch 

James Upchurch 

Joe Upchurch 

John William Upchurch 

Loranzo Upchurch 

Marcus Upchurch 

Melvin C Upchurch 

Merck Upchurch 

Merton Roy Upchurch 

Moody Upchurch 

Samuel Upchurch 

Thomas Upchurch 

6 Aug 1892 

22 Aug 1901 

14 May 1898 

15 Aug 1881 

16 May 1894 

27 Oct 1895 

3 Apr 1885 

28 Feb 1899 

19 Jan 1893 

S Sep 1892 

9 Apr 1898 White 

21 Nov 1874 White 

20 May 1889 

10 May 1892 

20 Oct 1892 

26 Jun 1882 

13 Jun 1894 

17 Aug 1681 

William A Upchurch 20 Oct 1889 

Caucasian Kentucky;United 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United 
(White) States of America 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City. Canty. State) 

White Not Stated, Calloway, KY 

White Not Staled, Clark, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky; United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(ttitide) States of America 

White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(....lute) States of America 

White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(itliae) States of America 

White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Caucasian KentuCky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(1.,,hire) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(White) States of America 

White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Caucasian Kentutky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(White) States of America 

African Ohio;United Not Stated, Floyd, KY 
(Black) States of America 

Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Fulton, KY 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Tennessee Louisville, Jefferson, KY 
(White) 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Knox, KY 
(White) States of America 

White Not Stated, McCreary, KY 

Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY 
(White) States of Amenca 

Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY 
(itriiii•) States of America 

White Not Stated, Muhlenberg, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(While) States of AmeriCa 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(Mute) States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
States of America 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

White Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
States of America 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(unite) States of 

America 

White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
States of 
America 

ELMER
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 

(City, Count, State) 

George Washington 22 Oct 1881 white Not Stated, Calloway, KY 
Upchurch 

James Landen Upchurch 12 Feb 1881 White Not Stated, Clark, KY 

Ed W Upchurch 13 Jan 1887 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(li hire, States of America 

Harm Wilby Upchurch 27 Aug 1900 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Henry Elmer Upchurch 29 Feb 1896 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(mute) States of America 

Joseph Benjamin 28 Oct 1885 white Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
Upchurch 

Joseph W Upchurch 3 Feb 1886 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Obie C Upchurch 3 Sep 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(white) States of America 

Stanley T Upchurch 27 Aug 1898 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

Ted Upchurch 8 Aug 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(White) States of America 

William B Upchurch 2 May 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(White) States of America 

William C Upchurch 9 Dec 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(white) States of America 

William Fount Upchurch 15 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Clinton, KY 

William S Upchurch 11 Mar 1887 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, KY 
(white) States of America 

Ellis Upchurch 15 Apr 1888 African Ohio;United Not Stated, Floyd, KY 
(Black) States of America 

Mark Upchurch 10 Sep 1887 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, Fulton, KY 
(tvhite) States of America 

Elwin Lee Upchurch 1 Jan 1891 Caucasian Tennessee Louisville, Jefferson, KY 
(tvtige) 

Harry Upchurch 7 Jul 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Knox, KY 
(White) States of America 

Elmer Upchurch 24 Jun 1900 White Not Stated, McCreary, KY 

Raymond Upchurch 28 May 1894 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY 
(White) States of America 

Timothy W Upchurch 23 Oct 1891 Caucasian Tennessee;United Not Stated, McCreary, KY 
(white) States of America 

John Philip Upchurch 14 Apr 1898 White Not Stated, Muhlenberg, KY 

Alvin Edgar Upchurch 6 Aug 1888 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

Bennie Harrison Upchurch 26 Jan 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(white) States of America 

Birdett Upchurch 6 Aug 1892 Caucasian KentuCky; United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(white) States of America 

Chancy Upchurch 22 Aug 1901 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Cosby Upchurch 14 May 1898 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Cullen Upchurch 15 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Dewitt Upchurch 16 May 1894 Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
States of America 

Elmer Upchurch .0 27 Oct 1895 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
- - - (White) States of America 

General Sherdon 3 Apr 1885 WhKe Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
Upchurch 

James Upchurch 28 Feb 1899 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Joe Upchurch 19 Jan 1893 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

John William Upchurch 5 Sep 1892 White Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
States of America 

Loran.zo Upchurch 9 Apt 1898 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Marcus Upchurch . 21 Nov 1874 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

Melvin C Upchurch 20 May 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

Mardi Upchurch 10 May 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

Merton Roy Upchurch 20 Oct 1892 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

Moody Upchurch 26 kin 1882 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
(White) States of America 

Samuel Upchurch 13 Jun 1894 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
I it States of 

America 

Thomas Upchurch 17 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Wayne, KY 

William A Upchurch 20 Oct 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Wayne, KY 
, States of 

America 
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Ernest Henninger

From: <JJBLUKE@aol.com> 
To: <ehmu@ccrtc.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2002 7:31 AM 
Subject: upchurch book 
hi„I would like to know if W.P. (WIILIAM) UPCHURCH Bn-1868-1949.who married MARY SPURLIN(g). his 
parents were GRANVILLE(DRURY) UPCHURCH(1843) & MARTANNA ELIZABETH WILLIAMS?? mostly from 
fentress co. to & whitley ky..thanks fro letting me know before I buy the book...barb stephens-lucas.ohio 

Ernest Henninger 

.1 tvut,L, A pa 
6-1,9-144 1;r4,LI?1 M4 

From: <JJBLUKE@aol.com> 
To: <ehmu@ccrtc.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2002 1:01 PM 
Subject: Re: upchurch book 
hi again..heres what I know for sure..my ggma was VISITINA JANE 
UPCHURCH(1889-1945) she married OSCAR BELL(1887-1973)...her dad was 
W.P.(WILLIAM) UPCHURCH(1868-1949) he married MARY SPURLIN/SPRADLIN? written 
both ways in cem. records...kids (w.p.& 
mary)..elmer-1899...raymond-1894...henry-1886...les-1902 W.P. used to own 
a store in WHITLEY CITY,KY & a BIG WHITE HOUSE on the hill (per-robert e. 
stephens book of MCCREARY CO.)...His parents only had him (what happened to 
wife #1) MARTANEY or MARTANNA(written both ways I have found) .ELIZABETH 
WILLIAMS ...DRURY married #2(jane dishman) & had 5 kids...so I am sure I have 
the right william p. upchurch..btu I really dont have any proof...census I 
found says...1880-FENTRESS CO....(district 7,#238) 

LI DAVE UPCHURCH 35 
JANE 34 
WILLIAM 12 Is this them?..When were DRURY & 
JANES kids born? when were they married?...I think I get somewhere..only to 
go back 2 steps...my family think lye gone crazy trying to find "dead 
relatives" but this is s0000 addicting....well thanks again...barb 
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Certif Child's name 

19598 UPCHURCH DONNAL 
31195 UPCHURCH DONNIE 
7753 UPCHURCH DOROTHY 
8420 UPCHURCH DORTHY 

35957 UPCHURCH DOUGLAS 
9309 UPCHURCH DUSTIN 

16173 UPCHURCH DUSTIN 
62342 UPCHURCH EARL 
30164 UPCHURCH EASTER 
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE 
69000 UFCHURCH EDITH 
28233 UPCHURC4-I 
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN 
55558 UPCHURCH U I E 
19287 UFOHURO-I EUZA 
32196 UPCHURCH EUZAB E11-1 
21916 UPCHURCH FI 17FRETI-1 
69516 UPCHURCH FI 1 FN 
55184 UPCHURCH ELMAR 
4870 UPCHURCH ELMER 

29711 UPCHURCH __EIMER - 
60214 UPCHURCH ELMER 
61138 UPCHURCH ELMER 
4770 UPCHURCI-1 Fl 

36249 UPCHURCH ELSIE 
91048 UPCHURCH FI SIE 
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA 
4092 UPCHURCH EMILY 

11178 UPCHURCH ERIC 
36978 UPCHURCH ERNEST 
61491 UPCHURCH ERVVIN 
61014 UPCHURCH ESTILL 
17904 UPCHURCH EULA 
56604 UPCHURCH EULA 
43238 UPCHURCH EVER E I I 
9471 UPO-IURCH FARREL 

UPc4u DD wit) E - /I; L, r i c zDoi 

0,0,) si; T D P 17 6— 

EDNA
138

SIE
123

MD DY MR County Mother 

G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL 
LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE 

M 4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT 
M 2 10 1927 IVCCPX UPCHURCH 
JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN 
I FF 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON 
MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CANOE 
H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL 
M 4 9 1939 1VoCCRY BRYANT 
F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL 
M 
M 

12 
5 

24 
8 

1945 WAYNE 
1925 WAYNE 

PIEFICY 
BELL 

RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE 
M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS 

3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE 
MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE 
F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON 
J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS 

10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN 
G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS 

1 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT_ 
11 27 1930 1VCCRY BRYANT 

L 
11 

1 
19 
13 

1922 CLNTN 
1930 WAYNE 

BENTON 
BELL 

SJE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL 
LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE 
N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL 

RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNETT 
TYLER 3 NEW 64 1991 PLSKI 
C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE 
A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON 
P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT 
B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL 
G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM 
R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH 
AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR 

MORGAN
57

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 
ANTHA 9 40 1936 
DELIA 

MOSSIE 
MONTREL 
BOBBIE 

1961 

1983 

6 

9 

63 
16 
17 
72 L 

1961 
1929 
1927 
1983 

91
9 
1 

19

15 
ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 
CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 
MONTIE 9 125 1939
[VOSS E 9 61 1939 
EVELYN 26 1941 9 
OPAL 1945 9 
ESSIE 1925 9 
RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1 13 
PEARL 112 1947 9 
VERA 9 39 1932 
VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 
MAGGIE 44 1922 9 
BERTHA 

MARY MARY
140 
111 

1942 
1935 

9 

MAUDIE 9 10 1939 
1VIASS I E 60 1922 9 
MOSSIE 121 1930 9 
LINDA 
ESSE 10 

1922 
1930 

9 
9 

HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 
MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 
FSSIE 9 109 1939
DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 
JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1 26 

HATTIE 9 74 1939 
MINNIE 9 123 1938 
MOSSEY 9 123 1934 
ESSA 9 36 1937 
UNNIE 114 1928 9 

EUUS 
KATHY 1999 3 

87 
19 M 

1942 
1999 

9 
1 8 
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Certif Child's name MD DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 
19598 UPCHURCH DON NAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936 
31195 UPC -LURCH DONNIE LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1 19 
7753 UPCHURCH DOROTHY M 4 17 1927 MCCIRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9 
8420 UPCHURCH DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTR EL 17 1927 9 

35957 UPCHURCH DOUGLAS JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1 15 
9309 UPCHURCH DUSTIN I FF 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 

16173 UPCHURCH DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CANOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 
62342 UPCHURCH EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN cRiswat MONTE 9 125 1939 
30164 UPCHURCH EASTER M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939 
12528 UPa-URCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9 
69000 UPCHURCH EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PIEFCY OPAL 138 1945 9 
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 57 1925 9 
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1 13 
55558 UPC1-URCH  EJ-HE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9 
19287 UPCHURCH ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932 
32196 UPCI-URCH ELIZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 
21916 UPCHURCH Fl I7PBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9 
69516 UPCHURCH Fl I FN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9 
55184 UPC HUIRCH ELMAR 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935 
4870 UPCHURCH ELMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939 

29711 UPCHURCH ELMER 1 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9 

60214 UPCHURCH ELMER  ": ,̀1 11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9 
61138 UPCHURCH ELMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9 

4770 UPO-URCH ELSIE L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL ESSIE 10 1930 9 
36249 UPO-IURCH ELSIE SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 

91048 UPCHURCH ELSIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 

54231 UPCHURCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 9 109 1939 
4092 UPCHURCH EMILY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNE I I DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 

11178 UPCHURCH EiRC TYLER 3 6, 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1 26 

36978 UPCHURCH ERNEST C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939 
61491 UPCHURCH EDWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938 

61014 UPCHURCH ESTILL P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934 

17904 UPCHURCH EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937 

56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM UNNIE 114 1928 9 

43238 UPCHURCH EVERETT R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9 

9471 UPCHURCH FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1 8 
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Certif Child's name' 

19598 UPCHURCH 
31195 UPCHURCH 
7753 UPCHURCH 
8420 UPCHURCH 

35957 
9309 

16173 
62342 
30164 
12528 
69000 
28233 
59409 
55558 
19287 
32196 
21916 
69516 
55184 
4870 

29711 
60214 
61138 
4770 

36249 
91048 
54231 
4092 

11178 
36978 

UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPa-1URCH 
UPa-1URCH 
UPalURCH 
UPa-1URCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCI-IURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPC1-1URCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH _ 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPa-1URCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 

61491 UPCHURCH 
61014 UPCHURCH 
17904 UPCI-IURCH 
56604 UPCHURCH 
43238 UPCHURCH 
9471 UPCHURCH 

DONNAL 
DONNIE 
DOROTHY 
DOMHY 
DOUGLAS 
DUSTIN 
DUSTIN 
EARL 
EASTER 
EDDIE 
EDITH 
EDNA 
EDWIN 
U-HE 
ELIZA 
ELIZABETH 
ELIZEBE11-1 
R I FN 
ELMAR 
ELMER 
ELMER 
ELMER 

_ELMER_—
SIE 

Fl SIE 
Fl SIE 
ELVA 
EMILY 
ERC 
ERNEST 
ERVVIN 
ESTILL 
EULA 
EULA 
EVERE 1 1 
FARREL 

MO DY MR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936 

LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1 19 

4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9 

2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9 
JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1 15 

I FF 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROf3INSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 

MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CANOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 

12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL movnE 9 125 1939 
4 9 1939 MCCF1Y BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939 
3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9 

12 24 1945 WAYNE PIETCY OPAL 138 1945 9 
5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 57 1925 9 

RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1 13 

7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9 

3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932 
MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 
F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9 

8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9 
10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935 

1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939 
1 6 25 1922 MOCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9 

jt 
11 
11 

27 
19 

1930 MCCRY 
1922 CLNTN 

BRYANT 
BENTON 

MOSSIE 
LINDA 

121 
123 

1930 
1922 

9 
9 

L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 10 1930 9 
SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 

LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 
N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 9 109 1939 
RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNS I I DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 
TYLER 3 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23A 1991 1 26 
C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939 

4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938 
P 11 24 1934 MCCFX BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934 
B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937 
G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM UNNIE 114 1928 9 
R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9 
AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1 8 



FRorn 199 CD-1Om 

Upchurch James 203 Jones Ave Hattiesburg MS 39401 601-544-6505 
Upchurch Kenneth N 101 N 22nd Ave Hattiesburg MS 39401-5916 601-545-9203 
Upchurch Elmer I\ Hwy Hollandale MS 38748 601-827-5642 
Upchurch L C 802 Marshall St Inverness MS 38753-9500 601-265-5538 
Upchurch Alvin Itta Bena MS 38941 601-254-6420 
Upchurch Alvin J Itta Bena MS 38941 601-254-7827 
Upchurch William 0 Itta Bena MS 38941 601-254-7595 
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Upchurch Gary 619 Conner Noblesville IN 46060 317-773-4376 

Upchurch Gary 619 Conner Noblesville IN 46060 317-773-4376 

Upchurch Howard 501 Dorchester Dr Noblesville IN 4.6060-9032 317-877-6707 
Upchurch Elmer 1) 215 W College St North Vernon IN 47265-2001 812-346-2526 
Upchurch William E North Webster IN 46555 219-834-4636 
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RootsWeb.com .414 The oldest and largest FREE genealogy site, supported byA 

Home I Searches I Family Trees I Mailing Lists I Message Boards I Web Sites I Passwords 

I 

Kentucky Death Records 

2,921,383 records from 1911 thru 2000 
To join Ancestry.com and access 
our 1.3 billion online genealogy 
records, click here 

Results 1-3 of 3 

Last Name First Name MI Age Death Place Residence Death Date Volume Certificate Death Volume Post-ems 

UPCHURCH ELMER 029 WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 Add

UPCHURCH ELMER 1 U/1 MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 Add 

IUP CHUR CH ELMER IT: 062 MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 Add 

Last Name !UPCHURCH 

First Name 'ELMER 

Place of Death 1Any 

Residence I 

Year 

cite 

Exact 

ELMER A
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Estil Upchurch , 56, Whitley City, died Saturday, Oct. 26, 1991, at Methodist Hospital, Oak Ridge, 
Tenn. Funeral services were 10 a.m. Wednesday, Oct. 30, at the chapel of McCreary County Funeral 
Home with the Revs. Buck Gibson and James Upchurch officiating. Burial was in Hickman Cemetery. Born 
Nov 24, 1934, in McCreary County, he was a son of the late Elmer and Mossie Bryant Upchurch. He was 
disabled and of the Baptist faith. Preceding him in death were his parents; a brother, Roosevelt Upchurch; 
and two sisters, Hazel Martin and Geneva Caddell. Survivors include a son, Lester Upchurch, Whitley City; 
a daughter, Kathy Lynn Gregory, Port Natches, Texas; eight grandchildren; two brothers, James 
Upchurch, Covington, and Theodore Upchurch, Cincinnati; and three sisters, Dorothy Toler, Burnside, Mae 
Moorman, Cincinnati, and Mildred Mikel, Oneida, Tenn. McCreary County Funeral Home handled 
arrangements. 
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH 

on),J'A i O RPu 

COUNTY OF DATE OF 

RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

UPCHURCH CHERANDA J 086 CLINTON CLINTON 09-11-1951 044 21856 1951 
UPCHURCH CHESTER 059 PULASKI WAYNE 04-26-1973 027 13092 1973 
UPCHURCH CLAUDE 053 CHRISTIAN ILLINOIS 08-11-1943 035 17335 1943 
UPCHURCH CLEO 081 PULASKI WAYNE 04-17-1996 024 11588 1996 
UPCHURCH COAT 084 CALLOWAY 01-01-1934 001 00344 1934 
UPCHURCH COSBY 068 WAYNE WAYNE 11-21-1997 072 35873 1997 
UPCHURCH COSBY 082 WAYNE WAYNE 02-11-1981 016 07616 1981 
UPCHURCH CURTIS 043 WAYNE WAYNE 01-18-1990 011 05271 1990 
UPCHURCH DANA U/1 MARION MARION 02-04-1971 009 04240 1971 
UPCHURCH DERWARD E 051 DAVIESS DAVIESS 09-26-1972 045 22082 1972 
PCHURCH DOLLY 083 WAYNE 02-21-1923 013 06484 1923 
UPCHURCH DORA 075 FAYETTE FAYETTE 02-13-1975 012 05544 1975 
UPCHURCH DUTCH 021 SHELBY SHELBY 11-21-1984 058 28740 1984 
UPCHURCH EBBIE 062 WAYNE 02-13-1932 010 04861 1932 
UPCHURCH EDD 073 CLINTON CLINTON 02-26-1959 009 04405 1959 
UPCHURCH ELLDIE 013 CALLOWAY MURRAY 01-25-1935 001 00327 1935 
UPCHURCH ELMER 029 WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 

UPCHURCH ELMER 1 U/1 MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 

UPCHURCH ELMER 062 MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 

UPCHURCH EMMA 074 FAYETTE FAYETTE 06-02-1981 028 13829 1981 

UPCHURCH ESTIL 063 WAYNE WAYNE 12-31-1977 067 33097 1977 
UPCHURCH ESTIL 056 MCCREARY 10-26-1991 909 01786 1991 
UPCHURCH EUGENIA 072 JEFFERSON HART 02-15-1989 009 04221 1989 
UPCHURCH EULA 031 WAYNE 11-02-1923 059 29281 1923 

UPCHURCH  F.7.F KIEL 091 DAVIESS DAVIESS 03-09-1972 012 05808 1972 

UPCHURCH FLORENCE B 052 CLINTON WATONGA 02-11-1939 025 12055 1939 

UPCHURCH FONZIE 018 BARREN TENNESSEE 06-17-1940 028 13763 1940 

UPCHURCH FRANK 040 MCCRACKEN 01-21-1917 005 02213 1917 
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.6 I. Elmer Atley U., b:,6-28-1921, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 11-18-1990, Hollandale, 10506 (Washington Co., MS), Bur: Hollandale Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS) 
Md: 8-28-1940 (Humphreys Co., MS), Elna Lorayne Rodgers, b: 12-31-1922, 10527 Josephine, (Collin Co., TX) 

7u'o _ 50,6

A. Elmer Wayne U., b: 6-21-1944, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN), 31574 Md: 7-10-1971 (Leake Co.. MS) Janie Dott Bilbro, b: 4-24-1947 (Madison Co., MS) 31580 

LN 1. Jeffrey Wayne U., b: 4-18-1975, Miles City, (Custer Co., MT) 31578 

Md: 6-4-2000, Corinth, (Alcorn Co., MS) Maryann Elizabeth Perry, b: 9-5-1975 63463 

Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN) 

L.s a. Clayton Ellis U., b: 9-1-2005, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63464 

b. Charlotte Mitchell U., b: 8-17-2009, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63465 

2. Wendy Erin U., b: 7-31-1979, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 31579 

Md: 6-18-2005, Jackson, (Hinds Co., MS), Jeffery Andrew Farmer, b: 8-29-1977 

Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN) 

el a. Jackson Andrew F., b: 1 1-1-2011, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL) 

L\ b. Atley Jane F., b: 6-24-2015, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL) 

B. Wanda Diane U., b: 1-29-1947, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS) 

Md: 12-19-1965, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS) James Vesper Bagley, b: 5-8-1941 

(Washington Co., MS), 

1• . James Kenneth B., b: 5-5-1968, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 

• Md: 3-27-2010, Anguilla, (Sharkey Co., MS) Marie Sumerall b: 2-23-1964, 

(Yazoo Co., MS) 

A 2. Laurie Hope B., b: 1-18-1971, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 

A Md: 3-3-1990, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS), Todd Wayne Champion, 

b: 8-1-1965, (Humphreys Co., MS)) 

• a. Mary Kendal C., b: 6-30-1994, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 

31579 

31582 

31583 

• b. Bonnie Diane C., 12-11-2000, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 

ELMER ATLEY
XID 10506
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Upchurch, Ed Feb 1899 

• 
Upchurch, Eddie Ray 17 APR 1936 
Upchurch, Edna Elva 3 JAN 1890 
Upchurch, Effie JAN 1895 
Upchurch, Elbert 1837/1839 

Upchurch, Elender 1832 
Upchurch, Elizabeth 11 Jul 1839 

Upchurch, Elizabeth Annette 

Brown Co., Illinois, USA 10 AUG 1930 
Kentucky, USA Est. 1896-1989 

30 AUG 1862 VA, Manassas 

17 Jul 1841 

csaflags 

jamessr 

annwoolf 
gmcflc 

raycobb 

raycobb 
csaflags 

16 JUN 1960 jamessr 
Upchurch, Ellen 4 SEP 1880 Warboys Runtingd 3 MAY 1953 West Palm Beach john_luddy_burke 

Upchurch, Elmer Atley 1) 28 Jun 1921 csaflags 

Upchurch, Elmer James 22 APR 1871 Buckhorn, Brawn Co., IL 28 JUN 1949 California, USA annwoolf 
Upchurch, Elmer Wayne 21 Jun 1944 csaflags 

Upchurch, Epsie APR 1882 KY, USA gmcflc 
Upchurch, Eridge4yles__ .14 Mar pp csaflags 

Upchurch, Ethel Ira 11 OCT 1880 Pea Ridge Twp,Brown Co.,IL 17 JUN 1966 annwoolf 
Upchurch, Etolia Mar 1893 csaflags 

Upchurch, Evie Lee 1907 
. . . 

csaflags 
• 
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God hath not promised 
Skies always blue, 

Flower-strewn pathways 
All our lives through; 

God hath not promised 
Sun without rain, 

Joy without sorrow, 
Peace without pain. 

But God hath promised 
Strength for the day, 

Rest for the labor, 
Light for the way. 

Grace for the trials, 
Help from above, 

Unfailing sympathy —
Undying love . 

Lk  4\ kti, CeLv:k.

r1A, La_ at,vi tl

,emu- L41 -4/tA-Li
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IN MEMORY OF 

ELMER (SIE) UPCHURCH 

AUGUST 22, 1907 
MARCH 15, 1990 

Clergy Officiating 
REV. W.T. MEREDITH 

SUNDAY, MARCH 18, 1990 
2:00 P.M. 

At The 
HOLDING FUNERAL HOME CHAPEL 
Big Stone Gap, Virginia 

Interment Will Be In 
GLENCOE CEMETERY 

Big Stone Gap, Virginia 

HOLDING FUNERAL HOME 
In Charge of Arrangements 
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tt

Mt 

**: 

1". 

Elmer Bevins Upchurch (center) 

Helga 
Nancy 
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Name Birth Date 

Elmer C Upchurch 17 Jun 1892 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Beadle, SD 
(White) States of 

America 

ELMER C
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Upchurch Elmer C. 17 Jun 1892 W Steelville MO Beadle SD 
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Last Name First Names Birth Ethnic 1Birth Site or Other City/County StateDistrict 
GRP Info 

'Upchurch lElmer C. "7 Jun I iw 1Steelville MO 'Beadle ISD 
 '1892 

a Lows D413- 2A 4:.  .6tow.4/0.104.tte.6„xvt-us4 Am-t4-0-44/t2trA 114 2 
611- 4

1E)2"

Name 

Elmer C Upchurch -"; 

Birth Date Race Birthplace 

17 Jun 1892 Caucasian Missouri 

Registration Plac 
(City, County, State 

Not Stated, Beadle, 
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Certif Child's name MD DY lrIR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 
19598 UPCI-URal DONNAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936 
31195 UPCHURCH DONNIE LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1 19 
7753 UPCHURCH DOROTHY M 4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9 
8420 UPC -URCH DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9 

35957 UPCHURCH DOUGLAS JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1 15 
9309 UPCHURCH DUSTIN I FF 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 

16173 UPCHURCH DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPOL CANOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 
62342 UPCHURCH EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 9 125 1939 
30164 UPCI-URad EASTER M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939 
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9 
69000 UPCHURCH EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PIEFCY OPAL 138 1945 9 
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL F.SSIE 57 1925 9 
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1 13 
55558 UPCHURCH  Li-HE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9 
19287 UPCHURCH ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932 
32196 UPCHURCH ELIZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 
21916 UPCHURCH ELIZEBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9 
69516 UPCHURCH Fl I FN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9 
55184 UPCHURCH Fl MAR 4. 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935 
4870 Uf5C1-UACH ELMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939 

29711 UPCHURCH ELMER 1 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9 
60214 UPCHURCH ELMER 11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9 
61138 UPCHURCH ELMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9 
4770 UPC1-URCH Fl SIE L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL 10 FSSIE 1930 9 

36249 UPCHURCH Fl SI E SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 
91048 UPa-ELARCH ELSIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 
54231 UPC1-flfiCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL F.SSI E 9 109 1939 
4092 UPCHURCH EMILY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES E3ARNETT DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 

11178 UPCHURCH ERIC TYLER 3 6, 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1 26 
36978 UPCHURCH ERNEST C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939 
61491 UPCHURCH EDWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938 
61014 UPCHURCH ESTI U_ P 11 24 1934 IVCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934 
17904 UPCHURCH EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937 
56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 114 1928 9 
43238 UPCI-URCH EVERETT R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9 
9471 UPCHURCH FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1 8 
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Certif Child's name' 

19598 UPCHURCf-I 
31195 UPCHURCH 
7753 UPCHURCH 
8420 UPCHURCH 

35957 UPCHURCH 
9309 UPCHURCH 

16173 UPCHURCH 
62342 UPCHURCH 
30164 UPCHURC:H 
12528 UPalURCH 
69000 UPCHURCH 
28233 UPCHURCH 
59409 UPCHURCH 
55558 UPCHURCH 
19287 UPCHURCH 
32196 UPCHURCH 
21916 UPCHURCH 
69516 UPCHURCH 
55184 UPCHURCH 
4870 UFCI-IURCH 

29711 UPCHURCH 
60214 UPCHURCH 
61138 UPCI-ILARC4-1 

4770 UPCHURCH 
36249 UPCHURCH 
91048 UPCHURCH 
54231 UPCHURCH 
4092 UPCHURCH 

11178 UPCHURCH 
36978 UPCHURCH 
61491 UPCHURCH 
61014 UPCHURC4-1 
17904 UPCI-RJRCH 
56604 UPCHURCH 
43238 OF
9471 UPCHURCH 

DONNAL G 
DONNIE LYNN 
DOROTHY M 
DORTHY M 
DOUGLAS JOE 
DUSTIN I FF
DUSTIN MILES 
EARL H 
EASTER M 
EDDIE F 
EDITH M 
EDNA M 
EDWIN RAY 
E1-HE M 
ELIZA 
EUZABETH MARIANNE 
ELIZF_BETH F 
Fl 1 FN J 
ELMAR 
ELMER G ",1 
ELMER 
ELMER 
ELMER 
Fl SIE L 
Fl SIE SUE 
ELSIE LAVERN 
ELVA N 
EMILY RAYNE 
ERIC TYLER 
ERNEST C 
EDWIN A 
ESTILL P 
EULA B 
EULA G 
EVERETT R 
FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 

r 
07-0--TmvzoDi 

6—

MD DY MR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936 

5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1 19 

4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9 

2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9 

8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1 15 

2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 

5 9 1991 CMPBL CAHOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 

12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWFI I MONTI E 9 125 1939 

4 9 1939 NaCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939 

3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9 

12 24 1945 WAYNE PIEFCY OPAL 138 1945 9 

5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL F.SS1E 57 1925 9 

12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1 13 

7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9 

3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932 

8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 

4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9 

8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9 

10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935 

1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939 

1 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9 

11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9 

11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9 

1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL F.S91E 10 1930 9 

7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 

7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 

9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL F.SSI E 9 109 1939 

2 22 1996 DAVES BARNET 1 DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 

3 6, 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1 26 

6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939 

4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938 

11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934 

2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937 

12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM UNNIE 114 1928 9 

10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9 

2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1 8 

ELMER G
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Kentucky Death Records 

2,921,383 records from 1911 thru 2000 
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Results 1-3 of 3 

Last Name First Name MI Age Death Place Residence Death Date Volume Certificate Death Volume Post-ems 

UPCHURCH ELMER 029 WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 Add

UPCHURCH ELMER 1r; U/1 MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 Add 

UPCHURCH ELMER A 062 MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 Add 

Last Name !UPCHURCH 

First Name IELMER 

Place of Death !Any 

Residence 

Year 

SearOFT:-. ;Reset' 

Exact 

ELMER I
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COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATE OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

UPCHURCH CHERANDA J 086 CLINTON CLINTON 09-11-1951 044 21856 1951 
UPCHURCH CHESTER W 059 PULASKI WAYNE 04-26-1973 027 13092 1973 
UPCHURCH CLAUDE 053 CHRISTIAN ILLINOIS 08-11-1943 035 17335 1943 
UPCHURCH CLEO 081 PULASKI WAYNE 04-17-1996 024 11588 1996 
UPCHURCH COAT H 084 CALLOWAY 01-01-1934 001 00344 1934 

UPCHURCH COSBY 068 WAYNE WAYNE 11-21-1997 072 35873 1997 
UPCHURCH COSBY 082 WAYNE WAYNE 02-11-1981 016 07616 1981 
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 043 WAYNE WAYNE 01-18-1990 011 05271 1990 
UPCHURCH DANA M U/1 MARION MARION 02-04-1971 009 04240 1971 
UPCHURCH DERWARD E 051 DAVIESS DAVIESS 09-26-1972 045 22082 1972 
PCHURCH DOLLY 083 WAYNE 02-21-1923 013 06484 1923 
UPCHURCH DORA 075 FAYETTE FAYETTE 02-13-1975 012 05544 1975 
UPCHURCH DUTCH 021 SHELBY SHELBY 11-21-1984 058 28740 1984 
UPCHURCH EBBIE 062 WAYNE 02-13-1932 010 04861 1932 
UPCHURCH EDD 073 CLINTON CLINTON 02-26-1959 009 04405 1959 
UPCHURCH ELLDIE 013 CALLOWAY MURRAY 01-25-1935 001 00327 1935 
UPCHURCH ELMER 029 WAYNE 06-24-1925 057 28032 1925 
UPCHURCH ELMER 1 4 U/1 MCCREARY 06-25-1922 028 13993 1922 
UPCHURCH ELMER A 062 MCCREARY MCCREARY 08-02-1961 036 17805 1961 
UPCHURCH EMMA J 074 FAYETTE FAYETTE 06-02-1981 028 13829 1981 
UPCHURCH ESTIL H 063 WAYNE WAYNE 12-31-1977 067 33097 1977 
UPCHURCH ESTIL P 056 MCCREARY 10-26-1991 909 01786 1991 
UPCHURCH EUGENIA B 072 JEFFERSON HART 02-15-1989 009 04221 1989 
UPCHURCH EULA 031 WAYNE 11-02-1923 059 29281 1923 
UPCHURCH EZEKIEL H 091 DAVIESS DAVIESS 03-09-1972 012 05808 1972 
UPCHURCH FLORENCE B 052 CLINTON WATONGA 02-11-1939 025 12055 1939 
UPCHURCH FONZIE 018 BARREN TENNESSEE 06-17-1940 028 13763 1940 
UPCHURCH FRANK 040 MCCRACKEN 01-21-1917 005 02213 1917 



Upchurch, Ellen 

Upchurch,, Elmer Atley 
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Upchurch, Elmer Wayne 
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Upchurch, Ed 

Upchurch, Eddie Ray 
Upchurch, Edna Elva 
Upchurch, Effie 
Upchurch, Flhimrt 

Upchurch, Elender 
Upchurch, Elizabeth 

1;6 c 1Z 

Feb 1899 

17 APR 1936 
3 JAN 1890 
JAN 1895 
1837/1839 

1832 
11 Jul 1839 

Upchurch, Elizabeth Annette 
16 JUN 1960 
4 SEP 1880 

28 Jun 1921 

22 APR 1871 
21 Jun 1944 

Upchurch, Epsie APR 1882 
Upchurch, E4P9#4Y*_ _14gg 1919 

Upchurch, Ethel Ira 11 ocr 1880 
Upchurch, Etolia Mar 1893 

Upchurch, Ebie Lee 1907 
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Brown CO., Illinois, USA 10 AUG 1930 
Kentucky, USA Est. 1896-1989. 

30 AUG 1862 VA, Manassas 

Warboys Iluntingd 

17 Jul 1841 

3 MAY 1953 

Buckhorn, Brown Co., IL 28 JUN 1949 

KY, USA 

Pea Ridge TWp,Brown Co.,IL 17 JUN 1966 

West Palm Beach 

California, USA 
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California Death Records 1940-1997 
Last Name First Name Middle 

UPCHURCH ELMER 

Z PcteRstoxii 7R 79 RP t? 

Birth Date Mother Maiden Father Last Sex 
JAMES 04/22/1871 

Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN 

ILLINOIS FRESNO 06/24/1949 

UPCHURCH M 

Age 
_________ 

78 years 

ELMER JAMES
XID 1375
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Fowler California 

May 9, 1926 

Dear Sister Ethel and Family, 

//1 IA re 2. Are-13)5 
-2_5-30 z_ 1+1 a.--uer , i -,244 Pm 

p a-2 j Lim M [-k  . 

I will try to answer your letter. I can't get started to write. It seems like the longer I put 
it off the harder it is to write. I have finally got over the flu. But it hung on to me a long 
time. I got somewhat behind with my plowing and irrigating but am getting caught up 
now. Crops are looking pretty well now since water ran down the ditches. I and Don's 
have been over to Will Elliotts today. Donald would stay 

home and work on his old Ford today. I was shocked to hear of Uncle Cal death. I had 

never heard of his sickness. I hope you are all well now. I don't feel like I could stand 

this flue many more times. I have had it two times now. I would surely like to take a trip 

back there and see you all again. But you know how it is to pick up and start on a long 

trip like that. I think I will come some time soon as I can manage it. I was glad to get 

your letter and hear how you all are. Excuse poor writing. 
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Good bye 

Elmer Upchurch 
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NAME 
I4'17

Elmer J Upchurch 

Katherine M 

Upchurch 

Mildred V 12'14

Upchurch Twin 

Wilma V Upchurch 

Twin (3 '41(

Doris K Upchurch 171.113

AGE 
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AGE NAME 
14-I% 

Elmer J Upchurch 

•J ir Katherine

Upchurch 

Mildred Upchurch 

Wilma Upchurch 9/4 

Doris Upchurch 17-drii ,

Dohald Upchurch 'Ct. 
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Marie Eleanor Mcnary 
in the California Birth Indeed

NAME: 

BIRTH DATE: 

GENDER: 

MOTHERS MAIDEN 
NAME: 

BIRTH COUNTY: Fresno 

Marie Eleanor Mcnary 

30 Dec 1928 

Female • - --

Unchurch 

Fryv1) A

Y<P1-11/6 

Children: 

GordonElLgeneMcNary (1924.- 2000)" 

Created by: Nancy Poauette 

Record added: Jul 21, 2011 

Find A Grave Memorial# 73694297 

NAME 

Elmer J Upchurch 

AGE 

/Z 58 Pk.14.fl 

[28) 

Elmer James Upchurch 

in the Millennium File 

NAME: Elmer James Upchurch 

GENDER: 

BIRTH DATE: 

DEATH DATE: 

SPOUSE: 

CHILDREN: 

Male 

1871 

24 Jun 1949 

Catherine Elliott 

Mildred Vera Upchurch 

15E40 C 

FrAtt) 4 0/

Wilma Vida Upchurch McNary 
/burial: 

Fowler Cemetery 
Fowler 
Fresno County 
California, USA 

Family links: 
Spouse: 
Ray McNary (1896 - 1967)* 

NAME 

Ray McNary 1 TV. 

Gordon E iqz5 
McNary 

VVilmer L a7 
McNary 

Marie E McNary 11V1 

rsti Susannah E 
McNary 

ti)o ce,,N23-
1"---711E-5ALti co-vArlY 

r 

•-,:-..Ji:  •,• i; a rsa ve-

Birth: Jan. 11, 1901 
California, USA I 

Death: Apr. 29, 1947 E 

Fresno County i 

California, USA 1 

NAME 

Ray Mcnary 

Wilma V Mcnary 

Gordan E Mcnary 

Wilima L Mcnary 

Marie Elnor 
Mcnory 

Susannah Eleanor 
Mcnory 

Francis Rufert 

AGE 

AGE 

1 eq 34 

LI 1 29 

925' 5

( t7z? 

1 52 7 1 
12) 

igil 76 

17/b 14 
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UPCHURCH 
Mr. Robert "Bobby" Upchurch of Tyrone, riled' 
December 25, 1998. Mr. Upchurch was retired, 

• from Ford Motor Assembly Plant in Hapiville 
where he was a member of the UAW No. 882. 
He was also a member of the Mt. Lon United 
Methodist Church for over 40 years where he 
served as Sunday School Superintendent and 
many other positions. He is survived by his 
wife, Beverly W. Upchurch, Tyrone; daughter, 
Lisa Upchurch and Andy Fithian. Fayetteville; 
son. Walter Eugene Upchurch. Sharpsburg; and 
son, Stephen Wise and Kimberly Upchurch, 
Sharpsburg; grandchildren. Drew and Jake Pit-
man, Halley Upchurch and Logan Upchurch, 
brothers and sisters. Laura Hayes, Elmer T. 
Upchurch, Jr., David Upchurch, Juanita Payne 
and Kenneth Upchurch,. mother-in-law, Minnie 
Lee Wise, Fayetteville; several nieces and 
nephews. Funeral services will be held Sunday, 
December 27, 1998 at 2 p.m. at Mt. on 
United Methodist Church with remains placed 
in state at 1 p.m. Rev. Lawrence Burge and 
Rev. Parks Davis will officiate. Interment will 
be in the churchyard. Carl J. Mowell & Son, 
Fayetteville. 
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